
Icelandic Sheepdog Association

Friday, April 30, 2021

Premier Jumpers  

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJD

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJD

24006 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPJD

24005 Henry, Boxer, Juergen HahnPJD

24004 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaPJD

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJD

20027 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossPJD

20026 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPJD

20023 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierPJD

20017 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersPJD

20015 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaPJD

20013 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20010 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsPJD

20009 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20006 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethPJD

20005 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20032 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20022 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20020 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

PJDP

20019 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverPJDP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauPJD

16005 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerPJD

16004 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauPJD

16016 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourPJDP

16011 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPJDP

16010 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PJDP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauPJD

12006 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlPJD

12003 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPJD

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPJD

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerPJD

8010 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanPJD

8004 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Henry, Boxer, Juergen HahnAXJA

24002 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne PodlesAXJA

24008 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24006 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

24004 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXJB

20022 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20027 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossAXJB

20026 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20024 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXJB

20023 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXJB

20018 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20017 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJB

20016 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJB

20015 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXJB

20014 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJB

20013 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20010 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsAXJB

20009 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20008 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20006 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXJB

20005 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20003 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20032 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20028 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20020 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AJPB

20019 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPB

20001 Kiri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Iris, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAJPA
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16021 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

16018 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16014 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16012 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoAXJB

16009 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16006 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXJB

16005 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerAXJB

16004 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

16002 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16020 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

16017 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16016 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16011 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAJPB

16010 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AJPB

16001 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12017 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12016 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXJB

12013 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJB

12009 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXJB

12007 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

12005 Evil, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

12003 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12015 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AJPB

12012 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAJPB

12011 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAJPB

12008 Hope, Icelandic Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8015 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8012 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8011 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8010 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJB

8009 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXJB

8008 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8002 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXJB

8020 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAJPB

8013 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8006 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8003 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetAJPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Mae, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersOAJ

24001 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzOAJ

20031 Sadie, All American, Lynne CroganOAJ

20021 Ivy, All American, Lynne CroganOAJ

20002 Braap!, Border Collie, Allison KiahOAJ

20030 Smoke, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Wicked, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Truman, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonNAJB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20011 Zippo, Border Collie, Celeste MaurerNAJB

20007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronNAJB

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Selfie, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoNAJB

16013 Kappi, Icelandic Sheepdog, Stuart TuckerNAJB

16003 Wicked, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna KellyNAJB

16008 Jamie, All American, Linda ButterworthNAJP

16007 Eeli, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs
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12004 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanNAJB

12014 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthNAJP

12001 Talulah, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAJB

T2B  

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneT2B

24006 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterT2B

24002 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne PodlesT2B

24001 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezT2B

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzT2B

20027 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossT2B

20023 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierT2B

20018 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesT2B

20017 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersT2B

20016 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkT2B

20015 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaT2B

20014 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarT2B

20009 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20008 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2B

20006 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethT2B

20030 Smoke, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverT2BP

20028 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczT2BP

20020 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

T2BP

20019 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverT2BP

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauT2B

16018 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

T2B

16013 Kappi, Icelandic Sheepdog, Stuart TuckerT2B

16012 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoT2B

16009 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

T2B

16006 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngT2B

16005 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerT2B

16004 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauT2B

16003 Wicked, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna KellyT2B

16002 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16019 Iris, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandT2BP

16011 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzT2BP

16010 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2BP

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonT2B

12010 Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonT2B

12009 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolT2B

12007 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauT2B

12006 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlT2B

12004 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanT2B

12003 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessT2B

12014 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthT2BP

12012 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2BP

12001 Talulah, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2BP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8016 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

T2B

8010 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanT2B

8004 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8002 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanT2B

8003 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetT2BP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2BP

Premier Standard  

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCunePAD

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCunePAD

24006 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPAD

24004 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaPAD

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCunePAD

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20027 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossPAD

20026 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPAD

20023 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierPAD

20017 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersPAD

20015 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaPAD

20013 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20009 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

20005 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePAD

20032 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPADP

20022 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPADP

20020 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

PADP

20019 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverPADP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauPAD

16005 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerPAD

16004 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauPAD

16016 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourPADP

16011 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPADP

16010 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PADP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanPAD

12009 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolPAD

12007 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauPAD

12006 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlPAD

12003 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPAD

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPAD

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanPAD

8004 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24006 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

24004 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXB

24002 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne PodlesAXB

20022 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzAXA

20031 Sadie, All American, Lynne CroganAXA

20021 Ivy, All American, Lynne CroganAXA

20014 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20002 Braap!, Border Collie, Allison KiahAXA

20029 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20027 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossAXB

20026 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20024 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXB

20023 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXB

20018 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20017 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXB

20016 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXB

20015 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXB

20013 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20010 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsAXB

20009 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20008 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20006 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXB

20005 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20003 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20032 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20028 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20020 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AXPB

20019 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPB

20001 Kiri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXA

16019 Iris, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAXPA

16021 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

16012 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoAXB

16009 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16005 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerAXB

16004 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

16002 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16020 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16017 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16016 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16011 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXPB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16010 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12017 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12016 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXB

12013 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXB

12009 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXB

12007 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

12005 Evil, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

12003 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12015 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXPB

12012 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXPB

12011 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXPB

12008 Hope, Icelandic Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8015 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8012 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8011 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8010 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXB

8009 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXB

8008 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8020 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXPB

8013 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8006 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8003 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Mae, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonOA

12004 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20011 Zippo, Border Collie, Celeste MaurerNAB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Selfie, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoNAB

16013 Kappi, Icelandic Sheepdog, Stuart TuckerNAB

16003 Wicked, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna KellyNAB

16007 Eeli, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Karma, Cairn Terrier, Marly LucierNAB

8005 Trick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaNAB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


